# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.	09/02/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fisher Controls International LLC	
Street Address:	233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6850973

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06005/35500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott E. Baxendale

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=35500assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021478 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

#### ASSIGNMENT

Patent No: 6,850,973 Issued: February 1, 2005

Serial No: 09/408,028

Filed: September 29, 1999

Title: DOWNLOADABLE CODE IN A DISTRIBUTED PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC. hereby assigns to FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at K-Annex, 8100 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the above-identified patent, and in said patent and in any and all other applications, both U.S. and foreign, on said inventions, and in any and all Letters Patent of the U.S. or foreign countries which may be obtained on said applications, and in any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such U.S. or foreign applications or patents or other acts within the scope of the claims of any published specifications of such U.S. or foreign applications.

To the knowledge of the undersigned, FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC. the owner of the entire interest herein assigned and has the right to make this assignment; and there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

The un	dersigned is authorized to execute	e this document	t on behalf of FISHER-ROSEMOUNT
SYSTEMS, INC			
		Signature:	
		Name:	Michael L. Sheldon
		Title:	Associate General Counsel - Intellectual Property
		Date:	
WITNESS:		-	
WITNESS:		184	

06005/35500